GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION '
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4165
(To be answered on the 18th July 2019)

PAY RELATED DIFFICULTIES OF EMPLOYEES OF AIR INDIA

4165. SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oloR fearorot 31t be pleased to state:-

a) whether the employees of Air India are facing the pay-related difficulties
due to loss in domestic and international flights and if so, the details thereof;
and

(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR oA R A T 7| A T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): No, Sir. Air India has paid the salaries of all employees upto the period of
June, 2019. v

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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